U.S. PTO

11-20-2007

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE **Inited States Patent and Trademark Office** 

103462513

R

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Albert BAUSCH	Name: GROZ-BECKERT KG			
Jorg SAUTER	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: Parkweg 2, 72458			
Execution Date(s) SEPTEMBER 25, 2007				
Assignment Merger				
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Albstadt			
Joint Research Agreement	State:			
Government Interest Assignment				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Germany Zip:			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s)  This document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)				
	11/979786			
Additional numbers at	lached? ☐Yes ✓No			
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Kendrew H. Colton	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents Involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Kendrew H. Colton  Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents Involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Kendrew H. Colton	6. Total number of applications and patents Involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Kendrew H. Colton  Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents Involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Kendrew H. Colton  Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Kendrew H. Colton  Internal Address:  Street Address: 1120 20th Street, N.W., Suite 750S	6. Total number of applications and patents Involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Kendrew H. Colton  Internal Address:  Street Address: 1120 20th Street, N.W., Suite 750S  City: Washington	6. Total number of applications and patents Involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Kendrew H. Colton  Internal Address:  Street Address: 1120 20th Street, N.W., Suite 750S  City: Washington  State: DC Zip: 20036	6. Total number of applications and patents Involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number 06-1135 9 961135 1197 786			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Kendrew H. Colton  Internal Address:  Street Address: 1120 20th Street, N.W., Suite 750S  City: Washington  State: DC Zip: 20036  Phone Number: (202) 419-7000	6. Total number of applications and patents Involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Kendrew H. Colton  Internal Address:  Street Address: 1120 20th Street, N.W., Suite 750S  City: Washington  State: DC Zip: 20036  Phone Number: (202) 419-7000  Fax Number: (202) 419-7007	6. Total number of applications and patents Involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number 06-1135 1197 786  11/19/2007 MJAMA1 06-1135 1197 786  Authorized User Name Kendrew H. Colton			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Kendrew H. Colton  Internal Address:  Street Address: 1120 20th Street, N.W., Suite 750S  City: Washington  State: DC Zip: 20036  Phone Number: (202) 419-7000  Fax Number: (202) 419-7007  Email Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents Involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number 06-1135 9 961135 1197 786			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Kendrew H. Colton  Internal Address:  Street Address: 1120 20th Street, N.W., Suite 750S  City: Washington  State: DC Zip: 20036  Phone Number: (202) 419-7000  Fax Number: (202) 419-7007  Email Address:  9. Signature:	6. Total number of applications and patents Involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number 06-1135 1197 786  11/19/2007 MJAMA1 06-1135 1197 786  Authorized User Name Kendrew H. Colton			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450 Pinth, Even, Tabin & Flannery One Larbycito Centre 1120 20<sup>th</sup> Street NW, Suite 750S Washington, DC 20036

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS Albert HAUSCH of Burladingen-Melchingen, Germany and Jörg SAUTER of Alberadt Germany hereinafter referred to as the Assignor, have invented a certain improvement relating to a MACHINE KNITTING NEEDLE, for which said Assignor has caused an application for United States Letters Patent to be prepared,

[X]	the inventors' declaration for said application b	seing executed concurrently with the execution	n of this instrument; said
	application to be filed in the United States Patent	and Trademark Office;	D 1 No 1
1 ]	said application having been filed in the United [if known]	States Patent and Frademark Office on	, Senai Number
[]	said application having been filed under the Pate		Serial Number
	the United States of Americ	ca being designated.	
continue renewal consideration sells are and to perents Adaptive continue reissue: thereto prolong beneficianly and prolong application according application according to the results and the results and the results are are an according application according to the renewal a	AND WHEREAS GROZ-BECKERT KG Park rous of acquiring the entire right, title and Intuitions thereof, and in and to seid invention and a distribute and prolongations thereof.  NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for and interation paid by said Assignee to said Assigner, the add transfers to said Assignee, and said Assigner, the add application, including any and all divisions which may be granted therefor, including any and cet's successors and assigns, to have, hold, exceeds successors and assigns, to have, hold, exceeds a successors and assigns, to have, hold, exceeds and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, por, for and during the term or terms of any and all sations thereof, for the use and benefit of said Assignor thereof, for the use and benefit of said AND said Assignor hereby agrees to perform, up all acts relating to the obtaining or to the acquiring thereof.  AND said Assignor authorizes and requests the mon, and on any and all divisions and continuation dance herewith.  AND said Assignor hereby authorize(s) Fitch, Exception and continuation of the expection of the design of the expection o	erest in and to said application, including a my and all patents which may be granted there consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive and continuations thereof, and in and to said all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereofse and enjoy the said application, including patents which may be granted therefor, including patents which may be granted therefor, including patents which may be granted therefor, including envers, privileges and advantages in anywise and assignee, and said Assignee's successors and lave held and enjoyed the same, if this assigning poin the request of said assignee, or said Assigner usering of said patents, including any and a Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to it in thereof, to said Assignee, and said Assignee, the Table & Flannery of the above address to the control of the same address	ny and all divisions and afor, including any and all other good and valuable if Assignor hereby assigns, right, title and interest in invention and any and all of; said Assignee, and saiding any all divisions and ding any all divisions and ding any ond all renewals, ising from or appermining all renewals, reissues and assigns, in as ample and ent had not been made, see's successors or assigns, ill renewals, reissues and resue Letters Patent on said e's successors and assigns,
	EXECUTED, this 25th	y of October 2007.	•
*********	ESSES:	ASSIGNOR:	
MITLI	ESSES: Edland laborlate	Signature: Miest Bed	un Oli
Signati			
	Eckhard Fehrenbacher	Name: Albert BAUSCH	
Addres	s: <u>Lichtensteinstr. 3</u>		
	71149 Bondorf		
	are: Edulation Rickle	·	
Name:			•
Addres			
	72474 Winterlingen	÷	

1 of 2

Attorney Docket 7863-91563

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

WITNESSES:

Name: Eckhard Fehrenbacher

Address: Lichtensteinstr. 3

71149 Bondorf

Signature: Edulkand Plickle

Name: Edeltraud Blickle

Address: Ahornweg 11

72474 Winterlingen

ASSIGNOR:

Classina

Name: INTER

2 of 2

Attorney Docket 7863-91563

GESAMT SELTEN 22

PATENT REEL: 020159 FRAME: 0358

**RECORDED: 11/08/2007**